

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NORTH DAKOTA

IN THE INTEREST OF)	Supreme Court File No.
Z.T., A CHILD)	
)	
State of North Dakota,)	
)	Grand Forks County No.
Petitioners and Appellees,)	18-2017-JV-00317
)	
v.)	
)	
R.T., natural father, and;)	
The Department of Human Services)	APPELLANT’S BRIEF
Of North Dakota)	
)	
Respondents and Appellant.)	

**APPEAL FROM THE FINDINGS OF FACT AND ORDER TO
TERMINATE PARENTAL RIGHTS ENTERED APRIL 5, 2018
AND THE JUDGMENT TERMINATING PARENTAL RIGHTS
ENTERED APRIL 9, 2018 IN GRAND FORKS COUNTY,
NORTHEAST CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT, THE
HONORABLE JAY KNUDSON, PRESIDING**

Kiara C. Kraus-Parr
ND Bar No. 06688
KRAUS-PARR, MORROW, & WEBER
424 Demers Ave
Grand Forks, ND 58201
Office: (701) 772-8991
Fax: (701) 795-1769
kiara@kpmwlaw.com
Attorney for the Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

JURISDICTION.....¶1

STATEMENT OF ISSUES¶2

STATEMENT OF CASE¶2

STATEMENT OF FACTS¶6

LAW AND ARGUMENT¶13

 I. Whether the trial court erred by determining there was clear and
 convincing evidence to support the termination of R.T.’s parental
 rights.....¶13

 II. Whether the trial court erred by finding that Z.T. had been
 abandoned.....¶16

CONCLUSION.....¶24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

B.L.L. v. W.D.C., 2008 ND 107, 750 N.W.2d 466 ¶22

Beltran v. Heim, 248 Md. 397, 236A.2d 723 (1968)..... ¶16

In Kottsick v. Carlson, 241 N.W.2d 842 (N.D.1976) ¶16

In the Interest of F. H., 283 NW 2d 202 (ND 1979) ¶¶13,17

In the Interest of K.R.A.G., 420 N.W. 2d 325 (N.D. 1988) ¶15

In the Interest of L.F., 1998 ND 129, 580 N.W.2d 573 (N.D. 1998) ¶21

In the Interest of M.M.C., 277 N.W. 2d 281 (N.D. 1979) ¶15

In the Interest of W.E., 2000 ND 208, 619 N.W.2d 494 (N.D. 2000)..... ¶¶15, 21
